
38

39

36

35

41

37

43

9

2

8 4

5

3

44

38

13

15

29

23

16

14

30

17

22

21

20

18
19

24

25

26

27

28

31

32 33

34

10

12

11

13

20

42

37

35

36

40

6
7

1

13

Parts  Diagram
Engage® 24/7 Task  Cha i r

Apr i l  2013   



Item Part Number Item Description
1 53.8216.XX Back Panel, Poly

ENGRC/UBP Back Panel, Upholstered
2 ENGRC/PBK Back Cushion, with Poly Back

ENGRC/UBK Back Cushion, with Upholstered Back
3 53.4003.XX J-Bar
4 PC.45.4005 Spring, Back Adjust
5 PC.06.4004.XX Lever, Back Height Adjust
6 PC.45.4003 Upper J-Bar Cover
7 12.2801 Screw, 1/4-15 x 3/4" PH Pan Hi-Lo
8 12.1302 Spring Clip Fastener
9 ENGRC/ST Seat Cushion, Upholstered
10 53.8210.XX Seat Shroud
11 PC.06.4008.XX Handle, Seat Slide
12 PC.45.4000 Spring, Seat Slide
13 12.0145 Screw, 5/8" PPH Hi-Lo 
14 PC.06.4001.XX Upper Cover, Lower J-Bar
15 PC.06.4002.XX Lower Cover, Lower J-Bar
16 12.4004 Screw, M8 x 16 DIN 7985 PH Pan HD
17 PC.15.4001A Mechanism
18 PC.06.4016.XX Spring Cover, Right
19 PC.06.4017.XX Spring Cover, Left
20 46.0563 Screw, #8 x 1/2" PH Flat HD
21   PC.06.4006.XX   Handle, Height Adjustment
22   PC.06.4009.XX   Handle, Back Lock
23   PC.06.4007.XX   Handle, Front Seat Tilt
24   53.1136 Seat Slide Bushing
25   12.0156 Screw, M6 x 20 PH Flat HD
26   PC.06.4012.L.XX Cover, Lateral Mechanism, Left
27   PC.06.4014.XX   Mechanism Shroud, Lower
28   PC.06.4011.XX   Tension Knob
29   PC.06.4012.R.XX Cover, Lateral Mechanism, Right
30   PC.06.4013.XX   Mechanism Shroud, Upper 
31   06.0016.XX Cylinder Shroud
32   PC.15.4000.D  Pneumatic Cylinder
33   06.0824.XX Base, Plastic

17056 Base, Polished Aluminum
34   09.0440.XX Caster, Hard

09.0441.BL Caster, Soft
09.0009.BL Caster, Universal

35   12.4008 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1/2" Hex HD with Serrated Flange
36   12.4009 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1" Hex HD with Serrated Flange
37   PC.44.4000 Arm Assembly Mounting Plate
38   PC.06.4015.XX   Arm Pad
39   ENGA.R.FA.XX    Arm Assembly, Fixed, Right-hand

ENGA.MR.FA.XX   Arm Assembly, Fixed, with Mounting Plate, 
Right-hand

Item Part Number Item Description
40   ENGA.L.FA.XX    Arm Assembly, Fixed, Left-hand

ENGA.ML.FA.XX   Arm Assembly, Fixed, with Mounting Plate, 
Left-hand 

41   ENGA.R.HA.XX    Arm Assembly, Adjustable, Right-hand
ENGA.MR.HA.XX Arm Assembly, Adjustable, with Mounting Plate, 

Right-hand 
42   ENGA.L.HA.XX    Arm Assembly, Adjustable, Left-hand

ENGA.ML.HA.XX   Arm Assembly, Adjustable, with Mounting Plate, 
Left-hand

43   ENGA.R.AA.XX Arm Assembly, Pivoting Adjustable, Right-hand
ENGA.MR.AA.XX Arm Assembly, Pivoting Adjustable, with Mounting

Plate, Right-hand
44 ENGA.L.AA.XX Arm Assembly, Pivoting Adjustable, Left-hand

ENGA.ML.AA.XX Arm Assembly, Pivoting Adjustable, 
with Mounting Plate, Left-hand

“.XX” =Select Color

1330 Bellevue Street • P. O. Box 8100 • Green Bay, WI  54308-8100 • Tel 1-800-424-2432 • www.ki.com  

© 2013      KI All Rights Reserved • Litho in USA • Code KI-61965R1/KI/PDF/0313

Engage® 24/7 Task Chair

Par ts  Diagram


